
MONTEVERDE, ROLANDELLI & PARODI INC.

100-110 Broadway

Importers of FOOD PRODUCTS
Telephone SU tier 1175-1176-1177 San FrancUco

" Thos H (Bertha) dentist 1702 Polk h218
Wawona ,^ ,. „

" Vincent V (Clare) sec Earl Fruit Co and
Klamatli Lbr & Box Co hl458 20tli av

Keros Carl P (Emtnal elk h618 Excelsior av
Kerijan Jos h r419 Golden Gate av
Kerper Geo B r472 Paclieco
" Jolin iMariei h472 Pacheco
KERR, See also Ker

Aibt r600 Fell
, . ^

Albt E (Marie A) jan hl423 Washington
Alex M soft drinks 11 5tli h556 Larkin
Alice R elk U S Immigration Serv r2n
Collingwood

Alyce h736 Jones
Anastasia sten r70 Woodland av
Andw L (Matilda) pres Steiger & Kerr
Stove & Foundry Co h3435 Jackson

Arch E sl^mn h666 OParrell
Arth E firmn U S Immigration Serv rll5

Market
Arth L elk WUTCo r Okld
Bethel E I Mildred I h957 Hayes
Betsy sten hSlO Eddy
Carmen elk r769 Pine
Cath r3444 16th
Chas (Maude El plmbr h2921 Irving
Chas G rlOOO Sutter

' Clarice (wid J Ci siswn r3016 26th
• David timekDr Pac Foundry Co r470 29th av
' David W iviolet) gas ftr h2147 21st av
DorDthy hl299 Lombard
Dorothy A sten r3840 Calif
Douglas J pres Roberts Mntg Co r Ala
Earl J r2160 Vallejo
Earl M ( Florence 1 chaul hl561 31st iv
Edw J mach hlpr r541 Missouri
Edw P (Anitai h541 Missouri
Ella Mrs hl201 39th av
Emily elk Anglo-Cal Tr Co r2418 Pacific av
Emma hl417 Geary
Emma S (wid T Bi hl016 Balboa
Eva Mrs elk r2824 Bryant
Florence O Mrs Inspr Palace Hotel hT76

Frances Mrs hemstitching 3330 24th h3332
Francis J (Elizl police SPPD h868 WaUer
Francis P r868 Waller
Prank B lab r3840 California
Geo h434 Mangells av
Geo R slsmn hl325 27th av
Geo T lElla) h2607b Post
Geo T lawyer 333 Kearny R408 h55 Palm
-Glflord & Co Inc W S Bell mgr grain dlrs

260 California R1005
Gordon L batterymn rl036 Irving
Grace O Mrs hl55 Morse
Grace R elk Bd of Educ r600 Fell

Gussle E (wid Malcolm) h3378 22d
H r665 Pine _ .,
Horslev W (Prances W) meats 1215 Pacific

av hi3332 24th
Howard (Edith) bkpr h230 HoUoway av
Ida Mrs sten r579 O'Parrell
Ignatius A h375 14th
Uma Mrs mgr Georgian Apts hl200 Clay-
ton

J B h530 Stockton
Jas rl007 Fell
Jas h600 Pell
Jas elk rl55 Morse
Jas musician hl327 Leavenworth
Jas E mining 681 Market R245 r Okld
Jas H r868 Waller
Jas O bkpr Harman Pacific Co r806 42d av
John (Anna) plmbr 44 Grattan
John C (Eva Ai carp h2824 Bryant
Jos r873a Dolores
Jos F IMargt D) hn3 10th av
Jos P auto mech r845 Guerrero
Kath factywkr r873a Dolores
Knight elk rl325 27th av
Lancelot R N (Lillian E) h3840 California
Malcolm mach opr r3378 22d
Marcia dist sec Presbyterian Bd of Foreign
Missions r Bkly

Margt Jan rl508 Waller
Margt Mrs h470 29th av
Margt E sten r868 Waller
Mary maid 135 Cedro way
Minnie Mrs h226 Page
Miriam sten Bank of Am r Bkly
Nellie Mrs rl229 14th av
Robt I acct h2580 Polk
Robt W techn Sally Kuretlch r830 Taraval
Rodger plmbr r292i Irving
Rowena (wid Wm h2160 Vallejo
Ruby tchr Pub Sch rl430 6th av
Russell C (Gladys) slsmn D & R M Leon-
hardt Co h347 Oak

Saml (Retal chauf r365 San Carlos
Saml C (Louise) barber 3504 22d r973 Va-
lencia

Stanley plstr r434 Mangels av
Thos carp rI25 6th
Thos A barber r317 19th av
Thos G (Florlnda) h566 Mlramar av
V h737 Bush
Wm J drftsmn PT&TCo r Piedmont
Wm J orof U C Med Sch

Kerres Burton r908 Post
" John slsmn r908 Post

Kerresey Robt spec police rl31 Harkness av
Kerrl Arnslee auto mech rl71 Caplstrano
" Madeline H sten rl259 5th av
Kerrick Cordelia L elk U S Veterans Adminis-

tration rl590 Sacramento
" Marion H barber 202 4th
Kerrie Madeline sten rl259 5th av
KERRIGAN. See also Carrigan
" Alice typist r321 28th
" Annie elk r67 Parker av
" Bebe beauty opr r893 Wisconsin
" Claire elk rlG35 (Juesada av
" Dorothy sten Kraft Phenix Cheese Corp r

Okld
" Earle B (Edna) elk h33 Seminole av
" Edna M sec MacPherson Pump Co r519

2d av
" Esther sten rl019 Union

KERRIGAN ETHEL K. Wholesale Art—Dres-
den Glass, Lamps. Fixtures, shades. Bridge
Novelties and Waste Paper Baskets, 412
Mercedes Bids, 251 Post, Tel KE amy
5303. h3045 Franklin

KERRIGAN EL'GENE J. Legal Investigator
1902 Mills Tower. 220 Bush, Tel GA rO;ld

18.58. h3(M5 Franklin. Tel OR dway 22.")3

KERRIGAN FRANK H. Judge V S District

Court. h27S5 Jackson. Tel FI llmore 3634
" Prank M meat ctr r814 California
" Frank W elk Kraft Phenix Cheese Corp r

Okld
" Frank W (Monica) police SFPD h893 Wis-

consin
" Jas (Margt) plmbr hl635 (Juesada av
" Jas S iBeulah E) chauf hl021 Shotwell
" John h814 California
" John A flremn SFFD r2178 22d av
" John P (Eileen) Jailor Co Jail h75 Caselli av
" John J rl200 Taylor
•' John J lab h239 Richland av
" John L chauf r235 Duncan
" Jos (May) ironwkr h421% Preclta av
" Jos (Mary) lab h368 Richland av
" Julia (wid Thos) h235 Duncan
" Kath smstrs r67 Parker av
" Lloyd elk Lundberg Stever & Co r Okld
" Louis J (Anna) claim agt WPRRCo hl635

18th av
" Luccio sten r519 2d av
" Margt smstrs r67 Parker av
" Marie elk r67 Parker av
" Mary elk r368 Richland
" Mary dom 758 23d av
" Mary E (wid J T) rl462 15th av
" Mary L sten r519 2d av
" Mathew wtchmn S F Hoso
" Nora M sec Eureka Boiler Wks Co rl019

Union _. .^.
" Patk asst pastor Sacred Heart Ch r546

Fillmore
" Paul J (Kathleen) elk h2366 31st av
" Philip C (Cora) cable splicer h43 Allison
" PhiliD J (Alice) supt Kohl Building h321

28th
" Robt servicemn United Radio Supplies Co r

701 Parker av
" Rose compt opr r235 Duncan
" Stewart r334 Stockton
" T J h363 Page
" Thos elk h519 2d av
" Thos soft drinks 3901 24th rllOO Sanchez
" Thos A iHattle) police SFPD h67 Parker av
" Thos C (Beatrice) slsmn h49 Allison
" Thos E hl442 29th av
" Wm F (Jeanette) tmstr h61 Whitney
Kerrison Edna office sec Jas A Rlordan Co Inc

rSOl Baker
" Jean sten hSOl Baker
" Mervin P (Gertrude) elk h92 Curtis
" Steoh M (Harris-Kerrlson Co) r575 Mlra-

mar av
Kerruish Bernice Mrs r2355 Polk
" Jane r42 Morrell
Kerry Anna cook 3464 Clay
" J Leverne elk hl34 Oak
" Men's Athletic Assoc 3053 16th
Kerschbaum John D eond Mun Ry Co r4030

19th
" Vina Mrs h633 Van Ness av
Kersehner John restrwkr rlOS 4th
Kersemier Adolph with United Grocers Ltd

r355 2d av
Kershaw A B hl842 Jefferson
" Aurora B smstrs hl427 Clay
" Grace (wid Robt) r50 Ashbury
" Mona Mrs h287 Jersey
" Robt E dentist 605 Jones r50 Ashbury
" Stanley S (Lillianl mgr Recordak Service

Inc h2290 North Point
Kerske Wilma elocution tchr r623 15th av
Kersken Herman mgr Fox Theatre r Whlt-

comb Hotel
KerskI Edw hll90 Pine
" Theo iBertha) Jan hlOOI California
Kersley Hubert G ins agt r975 Bush
Kersner Michl shtmtlwkr h3447 18th
Kerstein M rl61 Ellis

KERSTEN. See also Carsten
" Chas P (Edna H) elk hlI20 Broadway
" Karl (Miml CI hI266 32d av
Kerstetter Margt J mlnr hl46 McAllister
Kerstner Ellz Mrs h540 Leavenworth

Kert Milton D printer 531 Howard r So San
Francisco

Kertell Arth C elk U S Prohibition Serv r

Okld
" Chas P elk SPCo r Okld
Kerth Freda M beauty shop 198 West Portal

av r48 Miramonte av
" Fritz h3236 Pierce
" Marguerite iwid J Gi r615 18th av
Kertis John auto trmr rl415 Pacheco
Kertz H Jos (Laura) hl514 7th av
Kervan Clara B (wid Harry) drsmkr rl272

Pulton
Kervin Abbie C (wid E H) h65 Westwood dr
" Edw H Jwlr 1549 Ocean av r65 Westwood dr
" Harold (Myrtle) pharm Westwood Phar-

macy hl344 Ocean av
" Hope sten r528 15th av
" John H Jwlr r65 Wenwood dr
" John J (Mary E' eng h25 Chattanooga
" Minnie H Mrs h3801 Jack'on
Kcrvorklan John restrwkr rl20 Ellis

KERWIN. See also K-rwln
" Ambrose P police SFTD h568 San Bruno av
" E A Mrs elk hi 801 Franklin
- F-'w c'k r252 3d av
" Edwyna K elk rl8ai Franklin
" Ellen (wid John) h252 3d av
" Prances rooter r651 Edinburgh
" Geo r835 Turk
" Geo (Kath) chauf rl431 Castro
" Geo W (Joanna) elk Bd Pub Wks h«4S

10th av
" Henry A nntr r2l32 Geary
" Jas J (Carolinei sl«mn h4.528 19th
" John stevedore h2023 Folsom
" Marie L Mrs tchr S P Continuation Sch

r2021 California
" Marjorle elk r3''l Chattanooga
" Mary A hI200 Pulton
" Roger L (Bernlcei hn6 Belvedere
" Rose M elk rl200 Fulton
" Ruby Mrs elk hl625 Chestnut
" Thos r321 Chattanooga
" Thos (Mvrtlei hauling h321 Chattanooga
" Thos J r568 San Bruno av
Keryte V musician r62 Turk
Ker': Prank (Use M) hi423 Wlllard
" Helen E elk rl423 Wlllard
Kerzon J hl515 Broadway
" Jos W chauf r336 Winding way
Resale Jos elk rl688 Sutter
Keseling Cath A h3255 Laguna
Keseloft Anna (wid Alec) hl075 Carolina
" Stella fctywkr rl075 Carolina
Kesenhelmer Prank sausaeemkr hl849 Howard
" Julius sausagemkr rI849 Howard
" Philio welder rl849 Howard
Keser Frank L (Asbestos Co of Calif) h2001

California
KeshJIan Louis wtchmkr r777 Market
Keskvla Herman tailor r755 Oak
Keslar Fred racket stringer rl260 27th av
KESLER, See also Kessler
" Aug L lab rl840 Scott
" Dora Mrs hl840 Scott
" Fred J lab rl84a Scott
" Harrv A elk London & Lancashire Ins Co

r Okld
" Herman (Tillle) carp h204 Tara
" Lawrence E (Sybil) h655 14th av
Kessel Edna r945 Pine
" Edw L tchr Univ of S F r Okld
" Grace I Mrs sten rl555a Sacramento
" Henry J (Magdalena) h475 31st av
" Henry W hl030 Fell
" Herbt V (Emmy) nurscrymn 6728 Geary

h716 41st av
" Michl D (Edith) prsmn hSl Crescio ct
" Wm P (Kath) distributor steel ceilings

Berger Mfg Co h584 36th av
Kesseler Gertrude A sten h684 2d av
Kessell Arth R (Anna L) coUr h937 Church
" RIchd W acct Pace Gore & McLaren r Ala
Kesseller Jos P elk SPCo r Okld
Kesselring Ferdinand h6339 California
Kessemier Edw (Amelia) elk h355 2d av
KESSING, See also Keesing
- Chas B police SFPD r5224 California
" Claire K elk State Compensation Ins Fund

rl400 McAllister
" Edw P (Minnie) pntr h672 Paris
" Elmer L (Margt) chiropractor 631 Dlvlsa-

dero h502 Irving
" Geo barber hl326 Valencia
" Herman A (Mabel) dept mgr Western Cal

Fish Co hi 177 Filbert
Kessle T H r60 7th
KESSLER. See also Kesler
" Adam (Christine) elk h821 Broderlck
" Adolph bsker rl29 Bradford
" Albt J (Prances) brewervwkr hll7 Congo
" Alfd (Mathilda) lather h33b Richland av
" Balthasar (Cath) carp h840 Filbert
" BenJ (Agnes) hlT De Wolf
" Bros (Nathaniel and Israel) delicatessen

1175 Market
" Bros K M Kessler pres S H Kessler v-prcs

syrup mfrs 119 Clay
" Chas restrwkr rl959 15th
" Crystal Mrs housekpr r821 Broderlck
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